

GAHC010115562022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1777/2022

BADAN CHANDRA BORA
S/O. RABIRAM BORA, R/O. 8TH MILE, AMERIGOG, P.S. BASISTHA (OUT
POST JORAHAT) P.O. KHANAPARA, DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN-781023.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND
DISASTER MANAGEMENT, ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI, PIN-781006.

2:THE ADDL. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND CEO

DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-781001.

3:CIRCLE OFFICER

DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DISPUR
PIN-781028.

4:DIRECTOR

SOIL CONSERVATION RG BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-781005.

5:DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

KAMRUP EAST DIVISION
BASISTHA

GUWAHATI-781039.

6:OFFICER IN CHARGE

JORBAT OUT POST
JORABAT
GUWAHATI.

7:BIKASH AGARWAL
R/O. FLAT NO. C1
DURGA RESIDENCY
BACK SIDE OF MLA HOSTEL
DISPUR-781005

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate)

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/118/2022

BADAN CHANDRA BORA
S/O. RABIRAM BORA
R/O. 8TH MILE
AMERIGOG
P.S. BASISTHA (OUT POST JORAHAT) P.O. KHANAPARA
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781023.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
PIN-781006.

2:THE ADDL. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND CEO

DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-781001.
3:CIRCLE OFFICER

DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DISPUR
PIN-781028.
4:DIRECTOR

SOIL CONSERVATION RG BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-781005.
5:DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

KAMRUP EAST DIVISION
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-781039.
6:OFFICER IN CHARGE

JORBAT OUT POST
JORABAT
GUWAHATI.
7:BIKASH AGARWAL
R/O. FLAT NO. C1
DURGA RESIDENCY
BACK SIDE OF MLA HOSTEL
DISPUR-781005.

Advocate for : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate)
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

17.06.2022

Heard Ms. N. Begum, learned counsel for the applicant-writ petition; Ms. P.R. Mahanta, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department for the opposite no. 1; Ms. S. Sarma, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the opposite nos. 2, 3 and 6; Ms. R.S. Deori, learned Standing Counsel, Soil Conservation Department for the opposite no. 4; Mr. D. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Forest Department for the opposite no. 5; and Mr. A.S. Ali, learned counsel

for the opposite party no. 7.

Issue notice, returnable in 3 [three] weeks.

As all the parties have appeared and accepted notices, no formal notices need to be issued to the opposite parties.

Learned counsel for the opposite parties shall obtain instructions as regards the vulnerability status of the house of the applicant-writ petitioner from any kind of disaster like landslide, etc. on the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant